OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PARALAKHEMUNDI, GAJAPATI

Expression of Interest (EOI)

For Management of Mission Shakti Groups taking up the Initiative on rejuvenation of Waterbodies.

Date. 23/5/23 Letter No. 1785 In pursuance of Letter No.PT1-HUD-PROJ-SCH-0027-2021/21723/,Dt-21-

12-2023 of H & UD Department, Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

Paralakhemundi Municipality, invites Expression of Interest in closed cover from interested Mission Shakti Group of Ward No-11 & 12 (Sankuri Tank & Pattnaik Tank) to be engaged on boarding process for engagement of mission Shakti Groups (MSGS) for participation in water bodies Rejuvenation initiative of the Urban Local Bodies (ULB) in Paralakhemundi Municipality. The sealed Expression of interest should be submitted to the Executive Officer Paralakhemundi Municipality on or before date -30-05-2023, Time-5.00 PM by registered/speed post only.

The Technical Bid will be opened on date-31-05-2023 at 11.00 AM in the EO's Chamber. The closed envelope should be superscripted with "EOI for Management of Mission Shakti Groups taking up the Initiative on rejuvenation of Water Bodies". The detailed terms and conditions of the Expression of Interest are available in website

http://www.paralakhemundimunicipality.com

http://www.gajapati.nic.in

Memo No. 1786.

Coy submitted to the CDPO, ICDS, Paralakhemundi for information

Paralakhemundi Municipality

Cov submitted to the D.I.O., NIC, Gajapati for information and he is requested to upload the EOI in district website.

Paralakhemundi Municipality

Memo No1788 Date. 23.15/23
Copy to Ward Officer 11 & 12, Paralakhemundi Municipality for information and
they are directed to make it wide publicity among the MSGs.
Executive Officer 3
Memo No. 17.89. Date 23/5/23
Copy to the office notice board for wide circulation and information of all
concerned and Copy to MIS Paralakhemundi Municipality for information and
directed to upload the EOI in the website of Paralakhemundi Municipality for wide
publication.
Executive Officer Paralakhemundi Municipality Date 23/5/23
Executive Officer Paralakhamundi Munisin 23
Memo No. 1790. Date. 23/5/23
Copy submitted to the Chairperson/Vice-Chairperson/All Councilors
Paralakhemundi Municipality for information.
aralakhemunu wamelpanty for information.
Executive Officer 3
Paralakhemundi Municipality
Memo No
Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Gajapati/ Project
Director, DUDA, Gajapati for favour of kind information.
Blown 1. ()
Executive Officer / 9()
Memo No. 1792. Date 23/5/23
Memo No. 1.7. Date. 2.3. 5.1.23

Copy submitted to the Special Secretary to Government & State Mission

Executive Officer Paralakhemundi Municipality

Director (AMRUT), Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

Eligible criteria for Selection of MSGs.

- a. MSG Must be from the same ward or adjacent ward.
- b. MSG Must be registered with housing & Urban Development Department/Mission Shakti and following Panchasutra.
- c. MSG Must be at least one -year-old as on date of notification of EOI.
- d. MSG Must have an active bank account.
- e. MSG Must have a PAN Card in the name of their group.
- f. MSG must not have defaulted repayment to any loan availed from bank or nonbank financial institution (NBFI):
- g. Selection of MSG will be based on Amo Pokhari SOP.

Any other criteria may be placed by the appreciate authority.

Paralakhemundi Municipality